UNAPPROVED LIST OF FOOD CCSD REGULATION 5157

Al Vapor Street Tacos 1g
Aryzta LLC Chocolate Chip Muffin 1144
Aryzta LLC Wild Blueberry Muffin 114 g
Aryzta LLC Banana Nut Muffin 114 g
Baby Bel Cheese Wheel 204
Bai Puna Coconut Pineapple 18 oz
Bai Molokai Coconut 18 0z
Bai Madagascar Coconut Mango 18 oz
Barbells Protein Bar, Cookie Dough 55¢g
Bare Baked Crunchy Coconut Chips 1 package
Barrita's Strawberry & Pineapple Cookie 1.94 0z
Bauducco Chocolate Wafer 1.41
Bauducco Vanilla Wafer 1.41
Bel Vita Crunchy Cinnamon & Brown Sugar Breakfast Biscuits 50¢g
Black Forest Stretch Island Fruit Strips (All Varieties) 14 ¢
Black Forest Juicy Burst 30g
Black Forest Organic Gummy Candies 22 g
Blue Ribbon Classic Rainbow Sherbert Cup 30z
Blue Ribbon Vanilla Crunch 2.250z
Body Armor Fruit Punch 16 oz
Bomb Pop Bomb Pop Original 1 pop (46 g)
Boom Chicka Pop Sweet Salty Kettle Corn 10z
Boom Chicka Pop Sea Salt Popcorn 0.6 oz
Boulder Canyon Salt & Cracked Pepper Potato Chips 1oz
Boulder Canyon Sea Salt Classic Potato Chips 1oz
Boulder Canyon Spicy Green Chili Poato Chips 1oz
Brew City Onion Rings 91g
Brownie Bar Las Vegas Blondie 70 g
Brownie Bar Las Vegas Brownie 70¢g
Brownie Bar Las Vegas Brownie 70 g
Brownie Bar Las Vegas Hot Chocolate 10 oz
Brownie Bar Las Vegas Sweet Tea 10 oz
Buffalo Wild Wings Kids Boneless Wings 6.75 0z
California Del Sur Frezquitos (ALL FLAVORS) 6 0z

Campbell's V-8 Splash Mango Peach 12 oz
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Capri Sun Strawberry Kiwi 6. 0z
Capri Sun Pacific Cooler 6 0z
Cheetos Cheddar Cheese Popcorn 1 package
Cheetos Simply Cheetos 28 g
Cheetos Crunchy 10z
Cheetos Flamin Hot 10z
Cheetos Baked Crunchy Cheese Flavored Snacks 1.50z
Cheetos Baked Crunchy Cheese Flavored Snacks 0.81 oz
Cheetos Baked Flamin Hot Flavored Cheese Snacks 1.50z
Chef Boyardee Beef Ravioli Cup 8 0z
Chef Boyardee Beefaroni 8 0z
Chef Boyardee Lasagna 8 oz
Chef Boyardee Spaghetti & Meatballs 8 oz
Chef Woo Chicken Ramen Express 1 cup
Chex Mix Traditional Savory 1.750z
Chick-Fil-A Chicken Sandwich 183 ¢g
Chick-Fil-A Spicy Chicken Sandwich 183 g
Chick-Fil-A 8 Piece Grilled Nugget 40z
Chick-Fil-A 12 Piece Grilled Nugget 6 0z
Chick-Fil-A 3 Ct. Chick N Strips 3.50z
Chily Barkers Plain Elotes in a Cup 2659
Chily Barkers Vegan Chili Dog 220 g
Chunks O Fruti Mango Fruit Bar 118 g
Chunks O Fruti Strawberry Fruit Bar 118g
Clif Kid's Bar, Chocolate Chip 68 ¢
Coke Coke Zero 12 0z
Combos Pizza Snacks 289
Corn Nuts Chile Picante 48 g
Corn Nuts Chile Picante 113 g
Corn Nuts Original 113 ¢
Corn Nuts Barbecue 113 g
Corn Nuts Ranch 113g
Corn Nuts Jalepeno Cheddar 113 g
DaVinci Strawberry Sugar Free Syrup 1oz
Designer Wellness Protein Smoothie 120g
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Dill Pickle Spear

Dippin' Dots
Dippin' Dots
Dole

Dole

Dole

Donut NV
Double Good
Double Good
Dirty Dough
Dominos
Doritos
Doritos

Dr Pepper

Dr Pepper
Efruitti
Einstein Bros.
Einstein Bros.

Einstein Bros.

Enrique Gonzalez

Entenmmann's
Entenmmann's
Famous Amos
Famous Amos
Farm Rich
Filo's

Fire Tacos
Fire Tacos
Fire Tacos
Fire Tacos
First Street
Foster Farms
Foster Farms
Frito Lay

Frito Lay's

Dill Pickle Spear

Cookies N' Cream Ice Cream
Rainbow Ice

Apple Juice

Fruit Punch

Orange Juice

Fresh Squeezed Lemonade
Easy Peasy Caramel Popcorn
Butter Popcorn

Strawbery Cookie

Thin Crust Pepperoni & Regular Cheese Pizza

Nacho Cheese

Nacho Cheese Mini

Zero Sugar

Diet

Mini Burger Gummy Candy
Ancient Grain Bagel
Cinnamon Raisin Bagel
Everything Bagel

Pupusa

Chocolate Chip Muffins
Party Cake Muffins
Chocolate Chip Bite Size Cookies
Chocolate Chip Cookies
Mozzarella Sticks

Bean Salsa Roja Walkting Tamale
Chicken Fire Bowl

Asada Fire Bowl

Whole Grain Chicken Wrap
2 Beef Tacos Ala Carte
Ground Beef Patties

Corn Dog

Breaded Chicken Patties
Barbecue

Potato Chips

28¢g
729
72 ¢
15.2 0z
15.2 0z
15.2 0z
12 0z
31g
40 ¢
3749
62 g
1oz
0.50z
16.9 oz
16.9 oz
27 g

1 bagel
1 bagel
1 bagel
1ea(719)
479
47 g
56 g
1.2 0z
78 ¢
113 g
184 ¢
184 g
197 g
136 g
76 g
759
114 g
20z

1oz
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Frollies

Funyuns

Gatorade

General Mills
Grandma's
Grandma's

Great Value

Great Value

Great Value
Hawaiian

Helado's

Helado's

Helado's

Herr

Hershey's Ice Cream
Hershey's Ice Cream
Hippea

Hippea

Hot Pocket

House of Smoke BBQ
House of Smoke BBQ
Hypothermias

Icee

Icee

Icee

In N Out

Island Fin Poké
Island Fin Poké
Island Fin Poké
Island Fin Poké
Island Fin Poké
Jack Links

Jack Links

Jack Links

Jamba Juice

Pop-Ups (Grape, Orange, Cherry)
Flamin Hot Funyuns

Gatorade Frost

Fruit By The Foot

Mini Bites Blueberry Vanilla
Chocolate Chip Cookies

Fruit & Grain Cereal Bar Mixed Berry
Junior Ice Pops

Chicken Breast Sandwich + Mayo + Lettuce
Original Kettle Chips

Mango Fruit & Cream Frozen Bar
Coconut Fruit & Cream Frozen Bar
Strawberry Fruit & Cream Frozen Bar
Jalapeno Poppers

Polar Blast Fruit Punch Bar

Silly Tube Push Up Pop, Wild Monster Melon
White Cheddar Chickpea Puffs
Nacho Chickpea Puffs

Pepperoni Pizza

BBQ Grilled Chicken Bowl

Mac & Cheese & Brisket

Slushie

Blue Raspberry

Cherry

Sour Apple

Single Hamburger, Lettuce, Tomato, Spread
Acai Bowl

Cali Roll Bowl

KBBQ Chicken Bowl

Spam Musubi Bowl

Spicy Ahi Bowl

Beef & Cheese Stick

Snack Stick

Original Beef Jerky

Mango and Strawberry Banana Smoothie

46 g
0.750z
12 oz
219
1oz
250z
1 bar
529
229 ¢

1 bag (42.5 @)
85¢g
85¢g
859
1.23 oz
68 g
60g
23¢g
23¢g
1274
6.25 oz
1704g
10 oz
68 g
68 g
68 g
208 g

1 bowl
1 bowl
1 bowl
1 bowl
1 bowl
1 stick
1 stick
0.9 0z
10 oz
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Jel Sert Otter Pops 4259
Jel Sert 100 % Fruit Juice Otter Pops 57 ¢
Jesse's Cheese Pizza Slice 1 slice
Jesse's Cheese Pizza Slice Revised Recipe 2 1 slice
Jesse's Cheese Pizza Slice Revised Recipe 3 1 slice
Jonny's Rainbow Fruit Stack Popsicle 56 g
Kar's Sweet & Salty Mix 57 g
Kedai Teppanyaki LLC Chicken Teriyaki 124 g
Kedai Teppanyaki LLC Beef Teriyaki 1194¢g
Kedai Teppanyaki LLC Spam Musubi 33¢g
Kellogg's Cheez it Snap'd Cheddar, Sour Cream & Onion 2149
Kellogg's Cheez it Snap'd Double Cheese 2149
Kellogg's Cheez It Original 1.5 oz 1.50z
Kellogg's Cheez it, Reduced Fat 1.5 oz 1.50z
Kellogg's Rice Krispy Treat 1.30z
Kellogg's Nutrigrain Bar, Blueberry 1.30z
Kellogg's Nutrigrain Bar, Apple Cinnamon 1.3 0z
Kellogg's Pastry Crisps Strawberry 25¢
Kellogg's Pastry Crisps, Blueberry 25¢g
Kellogg's Power Fulls, Chocolate Chip 40¢g
Kellogg's Frosted Strawberry Poptarts 96 g
Kellogg's Brown Sugar & Cinnamon Poptarts 96 g
Kettle Backyard Barbecue Kettle Chips 28¢
Kettle Jalapeno Kettle Chips 28¢
Kettle Sea Salt & Vinegar Kettle Chips 28 g
Kettle Sea Salt Kettle Chips 28 g
Keurig-Dr. Pepper Yoo Hoo Beverage 11 0z
Kirkand's Organic Roasted Seaweed 0.6 oz
Kool Aid Zero Sugar Tropical Fruit Punch 3.8¢g
Kraft Macaroni & Cheese 58 ¢
Krispy Kreme Glazed Donut 48 g
Kroger Freezer Pops 1 pop (57 @)
Kroger Vanilla Ice Cream Sandwich ;)sandwich (56
Kruger's Dill Pickle 10z
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Lance

Lance

Lesser Evil

Lesser Evil

Life Saver

Light Life

Little Debbie's

Lil Orbits

Little Hug

Mark Rich's

Paleta Fresa

Paleta Fresa

Paleta Fresa

Pupuseria Los Portillos
Pupuseria Los Portillos
Pupuseria Los Portillos
Pupuseria Los Portillos
Pupuseria Los Portillos
Martinelli's

Maruchan

Mega

Minute Maid

Miss Vickie's

Motts

Mt. Olive

Nabisco

Nabisco

Nature's Bakery
Nature's Garden
Nature Valley

Nature Valley

Nature Valley

Nature's Twist

Noka

Nothing Bundt Cakes

Toasty Crackers, Peanut Butter
Toasty Crackers, Peanut Butter
Organic Popcorn, Himalayan Gold
Organic Popcorn, Himalayan Pink Salt
Wint O Green Mints

Smart Dog, Bun + Mustard

Oatmeal Cream Pie

Donuts

Fruit Barrels

Cheese Pizza Slice

Strawberry Frozen Fruit Bar

Mango Frozen Fruit Bar

Coconut Frozen Fruit Bar

Carne Asada Burrito

Chicken & Cheese Pupusa

Pork & Cheese Pupusa

Bean, Pork & Cheese Pupusa

Bean & Cheese Pupusa

Sparkling Apple Juice

Instant Lunch Less Sodium Chicken Cup
Popcorn

Cranberry Grape Juice Beverage
Kettle Cooked Jalapeno Potato Chips
Fruit Snacks

Pickle Packs

Variety Pack Cracker & Graham Snacks
Honey Maid Lil Squares

Strawberry Oatmeal Crumble

Probiotic Yoggies, Mixed Fruit & Strawberry

Peanut Butter Chocolate Wafer Bar
Peanut Butter Chocolate Wafer Bar 2
Strawberry Wafer Bar

Twist-Sicle Sugar Free, Caffeine Free

Strawberry Pineapple Superfood Smoothie

Bundlets All Flavors

3649
43 ¢
1849
184g
3.5¢
1054
38¢g
10049
236 mL
90 ¢
85¢g
85¢g
859
140 g
1404
1404
1404
1409
10 oz
64 g
34¢
12 oz
1 package
0.8 0z
3.70z
1oz
30g
40g
204
3649
3649
369
16.9 oz
120 g
66-96 g
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Ocean Spray
Ocean Spray
Oh Snap!

Oreo

Oreo

Oreo

Otis Spunkemeyer
Outshine

Papa John's
Papa John's
Panda Express
Panda Express
Patty's

Patty's

Pepe

Pepperidge Farms
Pepperidge Farms
Pepperidge Farms
Pepperidge Farms
PepsiCo

PepsiCo

Pilsbury

Pilsbury

Pirates Booty
Pirate's Booty
Pizza Nation
Pop-Tarts
Popcorners
Popcorners
Poppi's

Poppi's

Popsicle

Prime

Pringles

Peanut Butter & Fitness

Cranberry Juice Cocktail

Cranberry Juice Cocktail

Dilly Bites Pickles

Double Stuf

Golden Oreo

Oreo Original

Chocolate Chunk Cookie

Mini Fruit Pops

Par Baked Cheese Pizza (1 slice)
Par Baked Pepperoni Pizza (1 slice)
Teriyaki Chicken & Super Greens
Orange Chicken Cub Meal

Cheese with Peppers Tamale

Spicy Pork Tamale

Teriyaki Chicken Power Bowl

Pork Chicharrones

Cheddar Goldfish Crackers
Cheddar Goldfish Crackers
Goldfish Honey Bun Grahams
Cheddar Goldfish Crackers

Diet Mountain Dew

Pepsi Zero

Soft Baked Mini Choc Chip Cookies
Soft Baked Mini Choc Chip Cookies
White Cheddar Puffs

White Cheddar Puffs

Cheese Pizza Slice

Frosted Strawberry

Spicy Queso

White Cheddar

Prebiotic Soda Cherry Limeade, Orange, Strawberry Lemon

Prebiotic Soday Cream Soda

Sugar Free Tropical Pop

Variety Pack (not compliant for ES or MS)

Snack Stacks, Original

15.2 0z
10 0z
3.250z
0.78 oz
0.78 oz
0.78 oz
40z
46 g
789
804g
9.50z
1 meal
50z
50z
350¢g
1oz
0.750z
1oz
1oz
1.50z
20 oz
20 oz
1.50z
1.0 0z
1oz
.50 0z
10 oz
3.30z
1oz
1oz
12 oz
12 oz
479
12 oz
19¢
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Pure Organics Fruit Bar Variety Pack 1 bar (18 )
Quaker Chewy Strawberry Yogurt Bar 1.23 oz
Quaker Chewy Chocolate Chip Granola Bar 24 g
Quest Chili Lime Protein Chips 1.1 0z
Quest Nacho Cheese Protein Chips 1.1 0z
Raising Cane's The 3 Finger Combo 1 box
Raising Cane's Kids Combo 1 box
Raising Cane's The Box Combo 1 box
Raising Cane's The Caniac Combo 1 box
Raising Cane's The Sandwich Combo 1 box
Real Good Chicken Nuggets + Ranch Dressing 142 g
Roberto's Modified Burrito 1ea(3359)
Ruffles Baked cheddar & Sour Cream Chips 1.50z
Ruffles Baked Cheddar & Sour Cream Chips 0.81 oz
Sabrita's Turbos Flamas 289
Sabrita's Hot Flavored Peanuts 1.58 oz
Sabrita's Japanese Style Peanuts 1.58 oz
Sabrita's Picante Flavored Peanuts 1.58 oz
Sabrita's Salt & lime Flavored Peanuts 1.58 oz
Sensible Portions Garden Veggie Straws, Zesty Ranch 1 bag (28 g)
Skinny Pop Original Popcorn 18 g
Skinny Pop Skinny Pop Popcorn 1oz
Skinny Pop Sweet and Salty Kettle 1oz
Skinny Pop White Cheddar Popcorn 1oz
Skinny Pop Original 0.50z
Skinny Pop White Cheddar 0.50z
Smart Food White Cheddar Popcorn 1oz
Smart Food White Cheddar Popcorn 0.81 oz
Smart Life Plant Based Hot Dog, Bacon, Ketchup Bun 107 g
Smithfield Hot Dog, Bun, Mustard, Ketchup 114 g
Smoothie King Gut Health Papaya Mango Ginger 20 oz
Smoothie King Power Meal Slim Chocolate 20 oz
Smoothie King Power Meal Slim Vanilla 20 oz
Smoothie King Slim N Trim Chocolate 20 0z
Smoothie King Slim N Trim Strawberry 20 oz
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Smoothie King
Smoothie King
Smucker's
Snack Pack
Snack Pack
Snapple
Snickers
Snyder's
Snyder's

Sour Punch
Sour Punch
Sour Punch
Sour Punch
Sour Punch
Sparkling Ice
Splash Refresher
Stacy's

Starkist

Sweet Nothings
Sweetwood
Sun Chips

Sun Chips

Sun Chips

Sun Chips
Sunny D

Super Saver
Takis

Teriyaki Boy
Teriyaki Madness
Texas Roadhouse
That's It

That's It

That's It

Tony's

Tootsie Roll Industries

Slim N Trim Vanilla

The Activator Recovery Chocolate

Strawberry Uncrustables
Chocolate Pudding Cup
Chocolate Vanilla Pudding Cup
Kiwi Strawberry

Ice Cream Bar

Mini Pretzels

Pretzels

Sour Punch Bites

Twists Blue Raspberry
Twists Cherry

Twists Green Apple

Twists Strawberry

Zero Sugar + Vitamins & Antioxidants

Splash Refresher Variety Pack

Parmesan Garlic & Herb Pita Chips

Classic Tuna Salad Kit
Banana Berry Smoothie
Jalapeno Smoked Meat Stick
Harvest Cheddar

Harvest Cheddar

Garden Salsa

Original

Tangy Original

Twin Pops

Popcornopolis Fuego

Chicen Teriyaki Box

Chicken Teriyaki Jr Bowl
Dinner Roll

Dark Chocolate Date Truffle
Dark Chocolate Fig Truffle
Dark Chocolate Banana Truffle
Round Cheese Pizza

Tootsie Pop

20 oz
20 oz
20z

92 ¢
9249

20 oz
479
1.50z
2250z
3049

3 pieces
3 pieces
3 pieces
3 pieces
17.50z
16.9 oz
4259
102 g
1144
20z
1.50z
1oz
1oz
1oz
6.75 0z
126 g
579
313 g
3.750z
1.4 0z
99 ¢
99g¢
99¢
126 g
17 g
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Torani

Trolli

TruFu

Tyson

Tyson

Unko Frank's
Van Holten's
Vlasic

V-8

V-8

Vita Coco
Welch's
Welch's
Welch's
Welch's
Welch's
Welch's
Welch's
Welch's
Wetzel's Pretzels
Wetzel's Pretzels

Wetzel's Pretzels

World's Finest Chocolate
Bars

Yum Earth
Zapps

Zapps

Blue Raspberry Sugar Free Syrup

Gummi Pop

White & Milk Chocolate Frozen Strawberries
Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Breast Patty

Chicken Fingers

Spam Musubi

Pickle

Pickle Balls

Peach Mango Energy

Pomegranate Blueberry Energy
Original Coconut Water

Juicefuls Juicy Fruit Snack, Berry Blast
Juicefuls Juicy Fruit Snack, Mixed Fruit
Fruit Snacks

Fruit Snacks

Mixed Fruit Snacks

Fruit Snacks, Mixed Fruit

Fruit Snacks, Berries & Cherries

Mixed Fruit Snacks

Original

Sinful Cinnamon

Whole Grain Original Pretzel Bitz
Assorted Chocolate Bars

Organic Fruit Chews
Hotter n Hot Jalapeno Potato Chips

Spicy Cajun Crawtators

1oz
152 g
1oz
3.63 0z
112 g
185¢g
50z
20z
8oz

8 oz
"11.1 0oz
30g
3049
22749
30g
22.79
44 g
44 g
2.250z
141g
141¢
869

1 bar

3049
1 bag
1 bag




